FORMAT - A

(For publication in the Local Newspapers and Websites)

## NO.F.7 (7)/EE (PWD)/BLN/DIVN/132-198 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BELONIA DIVISION, PWD(R&B), BELONIA, SOUTH TRIPURA

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 01/EE (PWD)/BLN/2018-19,

Dated, 11-04-2018

The Executive Engineer, Belonia Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia, South Tripura invites on behalf of the 'Governor of Tripura' sealed percentage rate tender(s) from the Central & State public sector undertaking / enterprise and eligible Contractors /Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD/TTAADC/MES/CPWD/Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 10-05-2018 for the following work:-

SL NO	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF TENDER FORM	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Construction of RCC bridge (Length=48.00 m) over local Cherra on the road from Chittamara to Joyharipara at Ch.0.475 km, sanctioned for implementation under NABARD (RIDF-XXI), Job No.TP/COM/35/2015-16".(2nd Call)  DNIT No.31/CE/PWD(R&B)/ACE(P)/PC/2017-18.	2,43,28,677.00	2,43,287.00	24 (Twenty-four) months	Up to <b>16.00</b> Hrs on <b>04-05-2018</b>	At 15.30 Hrs on 10-05-2018	Office of the Executive Engineer, Belonia Division, PWD(R&B) Belonia, South Tribura.	Appropriate Class

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Engineer, Belonia Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia, South Tripura. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of `5,000.00 (Rupees five thousand) only in cash/ Demand Draft(Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of **6(six) months** from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office of the Executive Engineer, Belonia Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia, South Tripura or Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Hrishyamukh Sub-Division, PWD(R&B), Matai, Belonia, South Tripura and or Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Rajnagar Sub-Division, PWD(R&B), Rajnagar, Belonia, South Tripura so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(s) received shall be opened by the Executive Engineer, Belonia Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia, South Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of **the Executive Engineer**, **Belonia Division**, **PWD(R&B)**, **Belonia**, **South Tripura** from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above.

The Notice can also be seen at Website www.neindia.com / www.tripurainfo.com / www.tripuratoday.com / www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender / www.tripura.nic.in and or www.tenders.gov.in

(Er. Biswajit Saha)
Executive Engineer,
Belonia Division, PWD(R&B)
Belonia, South Tripura

## To:

- 1-6. The Chief Engineer, PWD [R&B] / PWD(Buildings) / Water Resource / DWS / NH / PMGSY Agartala Tripura
- 7. The Addl. Chief Engineer, Planning & Design Unit, PWD(R&B), Agartala, West Tripura.
- 8-16. The Superintending Engineer, PWD(R&B), First Circle / Second Circle / 3rd Circle / Fourth Circle / Fifth Circle/ Planning & Design unit / Project Circle, / SQC, Tripura PWD(R&B) / Monitoring Cell.
  - 17. The Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-21.
  - 18. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, 1, Pretoria Street, Kolkata-700071.
  - 19. The Joint Resident Commissioner, Tripura Bhawan, Ajanta Path, Baishisthya Road, P.O: Beltala, Guwahati-781028.
- 20-27. The District Magistrate, West / North / South / Dhalai / Unakoti / Khowai / Sepahijala / Gomati District, Tripura.
  - 28. The Director of Information, Cultural, Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala for arranging publication as mentioned below:
    - a) Publication of format-B in two National news papers (for tenders costing more than `100 lakhs) [Enco-4(four) copies
    - b) Four local leading News Papers as per Format A [8(eight) copies enclosed].
    - c) At Website: www.tripurainfo.com or www.tripuratoday.com or www.indigenousherald.com and or www.tripuraindia.com (Enclo: a soft copy on CD & 2(two) hard copies of Format-A).
- 29-54. The Executive Engineer, Agartala Division No. I /III / V / Survey & Evaluation Division, Agartala / Capital Complex, Agartala / Medical College Division/ Store Division, Agartala / Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar/ Sonamura Division, Sonamura / Teliamura Division, Teliamura / Kailashar Division, Kailsahar/ Jirania Division, Jirania / Udaipur Division, Udaipur/ Bisramganj Division, Bisramganj/ Bishalgarh Division, Bishalgarh/ Northern Division, Dharmanagar / Ambassa Division, Ambassa / Amarpur Division, Amarpur /Sabroom Division, Sabroom/ Khowai Division, Khowai/ Kanchanpur Division, Kanchanpur / Kumarghat Division, Kumarghat / Mechanical Division, Agartala / Internal Electrification Division, PWD(R&B), Agartala/Executive Engineer, DWS Division, Belonia/ Executive Engineer, Water Resource Division, Belonia.
  - 55. The Nodal Officer, I.T Application (PWD), O/O the Chief Engineer, PWD (R & B), Govt. of Tripura, Agartala with request to publish in the web site (i) <a href="www.tripura.nic.in">www.tripura.nic.in</a>, (ii) <a href="www.tenders.gov.in">www.tsu.trp.nic.in/tender</a> (Encloa soft copy of format-A enclosed).
  - The Manager, Printing & Stationary Department, Agartala for arranging publication in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.
  - 57. The District Forest Officer. Belonia, South Tripura
  - 58. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Belonia, South Tripura.
- 59-61. The Sub-Divisional Officer, PWD(R&B), Belonia / Rajnagar / Hrishyamukh Sub-Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia, South Tripura for information. The Sub-Divisional Officer, **Rajnagar & Hrishyamukh** Sub-Division, PWD(R&B), Belonia are requested to make necessary arrangements for receiving of tenders on the date & time as specified in the NIT & send the same to this Office after opening as per norms
  - 62. The Sub-Regional Employment Exchange.
- 63-66. The Divisional Accountant / Cashier / Notice Board / Guard File.
  - 67. The Secretary, All Tripura Contractors' Association, Aitorma Sentrum, 4th Floor, Sakuntala Road, Agartala-799001, West Tripura.

(Er. Biswajit Saha)
Executive Engineer,
Belonia Division, PWD(R&B)
Belonia, South Tripura